
  
CITY OF SANDUSKY 

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS MEETING  
 

April 19, 2018 
3:00 p.m. 

1ST FLOOR CONFERENCE ROOM, CITY BUILDING 
AGENDA 

  
Meeting called to order – Roll Call 
 
Review of minutes from the March 15, 2018 meeting 
 
Swear in audience and staff members that will offer testimony on any agenda items 
 
Adjudication hearings to consider the following: 
 

1. Joseph Hayberger, on behalf of Martha Ebner has filed an application for several variances for both 1401 
Camp Street and 1412 Sandusky Street.   

 
2. Cedar Point Park LLC, has submitted an application for a variance to allow a commercial structures within 

a special flood hazard area at One Cedar Point Drive.   
a. “Lighthouse Point Housekeeping” (Restroom) 
b. “Beach Bar Improvements”  
c. “Sagebrush Addition” 
d. “Chick-Fil-A Interior Improvements”  

3. Tim Ali has filed an application for a variance to place an accessory building within a front yard at 811 
Cedar Point Road.   

4. Eric Green has filed an application for a variance to place an accessory building within the side yard at 
1607 W. Monroe Street. 
 

5. William and Denise Forman have filed an application for a 9’ variance to allow the construction of a 
detached pavilion 1’ away from the existing single family dwelling at 630 Harbourside Drive.  
                                THIS ITEM WAS TABLED AT A PREVIOUS MEETING 

Other Business 

Next Meeting: May 17, 2018 

Adjournment 
 

Please notify staff at least 2 days in advance of the meeting if you cannot attend.   

-
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Board of Zoning Appeals 
March 15, 2018 

Minutes 
“draft” 

 
The Chairman called the meeting to order at 4:30PM.  The following members were present:  Dr. Semans, Mr. 
Delahunt, Chairman Feick and Mr. Matthews.  Mr. Zeiher was excused.  Ms. Casey Sparks, Ms. Angie Byington 
and Mr. Greg Voltz represented the Planning Department; Mr. Trevor Hayberger represented the Law 
Department and Debi Eversole, Clerk from the Community Development.   
 
Dr. Semans moved to approve the minutes from the January 18, 2018 meeting as written.  Mr. Delahunt 
seconded the motion.  The motion carried with a unanimous vote.  
 
Dr. Semans moved to approve the minutes from the February 15, 2018 meeting as written.  Mr. Matthews 
seconded the motion.  The motion carried with a unanimous vote. 
 
The Chairman swore in staff and audience members that wished to speak on any agenda items.   
 
Chairman Feick stated that William and Denise Foreman had filed an application for a 9’ variance to allow the 
construction of a detached pavilion 1’ away from the existing single family dwelling at 630 Harbourside Drive.  
Prior to the start of the meeting, the applicants had requested that the board table this application for a future 
meeting.  Dr. Semans moved to table the application for a future meeting.  Mr. Matthews seconded the 
motion.  With no further discussion, the motion carried with a unanimous vote.  
 
Mr. Voltz presented that Brady Sign Company had submitted an application on behalf of Ned Hoelzer for a 
variance of 40 square foot to allow for a freestanding sign to be located at 433 W. Perkins Avenue.  The 
applicant received a conditional use permit to allow a digital message board sign at the February Planning 
Commission meeting.  The applicant will be changing the current changeable portion of the sign with the 
digital message board; reducing the overall size of the sign.  A variance is needed as the overall size of the 
sign is still greater than what the zoning code allows.  Staff recommended approval of the variance.   
 
Nathan Glass, 701 Buckeye Lane, representing Brady Signs stated that the sign will serve the same purpose 
but will add the digital element. 
 
Mr. Delahunt moved to approve the variance as recommended by Staff.  Dr. Semans seconded the motion.  
With no further discussion, the motion carried with a unanimous vote. 
 
Dr. Semans asked what the current restrictions are for digital message signs.  Mr. Voltz stated that their 
conditional use permit conditioned them to not change the message of the sign more than once every 10 
seconds.  Staff is also working with the Planning Commission to amend the Zoning Code to include a section 
on digital message board signs.   
 
Ms. Sparks stated that there are applications for an April 19th meeting.   
  
Dr. Semans moved to adjourn the meeting.  Mr. Matthews seconded the motion.  The meeting was adjourned 
at 4:37PM. 
   
APPROVED: 

___________________________    ___________________________  

Debi Eversole, Clerk     John Feick, Chairman 



CITY OF SANDUSKY, OHIO 
DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT 

DIVISIO N OF PLANNING 

BOARD OF ZONING 
APPEALS REPORT 

APPLICATION FOR SEVARAL VARIANCES 
FOR 1401 CAMP STREET AND 1412 

SANDUSI(Y STREET. 

Reference Number: BZA-13-18 

Date of Report: April 11, 2018 

Report Author: Casey Sparks, Chief Planner 



City of Sandusky, Ohio 
Board of Zoning Appeals Report 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION 

Joseph Hayberger, on behalf of Martha Ebner has filed an application for several variances for butb 
1401 Camp Street and 1412 Sandusky Street. The applicant is proposing to split a portion of the lot 
from 1401 Camp Street and combine this portion to 1412 Sandusky Street. Both lots are currently 
owned by Mrs. Ebner. The following information is relevant to this application: 

Applicant: Marth Ebner 
1412 Sandusky Street 
Sandusky, Ohio 44870 

Site Location: 1412 Sandusky Street/ 1401 Camp Street 

"R2F" Residential Two Family Zoning: 
North: R2F- Residential Two Family 
South: R2F- Residential Two Family 
East: R2F Residential Two Family 
West: Rl-50 Residential Single Family 

Existing Use: Residential Two Family 

Applicable Plans & Regulations: City of Sandusky Zoning Code Sections 1145.15 (a) 

Variances Requested: 
1. A variance of 773.42 feet to allow the creation of a non-conforming lot at 1401 

Camp Street. Section 1129.14 requires a lot zoned as R2F to be a minimum of 4300 
square feet. The applicant is proposing a 3526.5886 square foot lot. 

2. A variance of 2.2 feet to allow an existing accessory stmcture to be 12.8' from tl1e 
dwelling on 1401 Camp Street. Section 1145.15 requires an accessory stmcture to 
be no less than fifteen feet from a dwelling on an adjacent lot. 

3. A variance to allow an existing accessory stmcture to be located within the side yard 
at 1412 Sandusky Street. Section 1145.15 prohibits accessory sttuctures to be 
located within the front or side yard. 
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SITE DESCRIPTION 

The subject properties are located at 1412 Sandusky Street and 1401 Camp Street, within the "R2F" 
Residential Two Family Zoning District. Both properties are being utilized for residential uses. 

Below is the zoning map and aerial image of the subject property. The subject is pointed out: 
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DIVISION OF PLANNING COMMENTS 

The applicant has proposed to split a portion of the lot from 1401 Camp Street and combine this to 
1412 Sandusky Street. Mrs. Ebner currently owns both properties, however she is looking to sell tl1e 
property at 1401 Camp Street but retain ownership of the g-arage as she is currently utilizing the 
structure. Mrs. Ebner also has an existing easement that would allow her access to tl1e property and 
structure indefinitely. The lot split and placement of the g-arage on the 1412 Sandusky Street property 
will create a non-conforming lot at 1401 Camp Street and the necessity for several variances at 1412 
Sandusky Street. 

The proposed size of ilie lot at 1401 Camp Street will be 3,526.56 square feet. Section 1129.14 
requires a lot zoned as R2F to be a minimum of 4300 square feet. In regards to tl1e required 
variances for 1412 Sandusky Street, the garage is proposed to be 12.8' from ilie adjacent dwelling 
(1401 Camp Street) ilie code would require no less ilian 15'. Section 1145.15 would also prohibit 
accessory structures within ilie side yard and the proposed lot split/ combination would place ilie 
garage wiiliin fue side yard. 

Currently 1401 Can1p Street is legally nonconforming in area at approximately 4500 square feet. 
Alfuough the proposed transfer of fue land will create a nonconforming area for 1401 Camp Street, it 
will provide for 1412 Sandusky Street to have a conforming lot area. 

In fue application, the applicants state fue following as to fue necessity of fue variance: 

''Sale ef Camp Street property buyer is not payingfor the garage, not included in the sale. 
Seller has easement for her use on!J on garage. Buyer believes since garage is on Camp Street 
property, he would be paying property tax for the garage. Seller would like the land the 
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garage sits on to be added to the seller's property at 1412 Sanduslq Street. The seller could 
pqy the taxes and cancel the easement. If lot split doesn't happen the bzger doesn't want to 
big 1401 Camp Street. Also, it ivould make it difficult for the seller to sell 1412 Sandusky 
Street in the future if the garage was not included in the sale." 

The Code states that no variance to the provision or requirements of the Zoning Code shall be 
granted by the Board unless the Board has determined that a practical difficulty does exist or will 
result from the literal enforcement of the Zoning Code. The factors to be considered and weighed 
by the Board in determining whether a property owner has proved practical difficulty include: 
Section 1111.06(c)(l) 

A Whether the variance is substantial; 

The variances sought in this case are not substantial as the accessory structure is 
existing and will be located on the property that is already utilizing the garage for 
personal use; in addition the property, in which the distance variances would directly 
affect is requesting the proposed location the garage. 
In regards to the proposed non-conforming lot, the property located at 1412 
Sandusky Street is currently legally non-conforming, with tl1e additional land that 
will be combined to tl1is lot it will create a legal conforming lot. 

B. Whether the essential character of the neighborhood would be substantially 
altered 01· whether adjoining property would suffer a substantial detriment as 
a result of the variance; 

The essential character of the neighborhood would not be altered, as stated the 
properties that would be affected are directly involved in the request of the 
variances and there are not mew structures or additions. 

C. Whether the variance would adversely affect the delivery of government 
services (i.e. water, sewer, garbage, fire, police or other); 

The proposed variance would not affect the delivery of government services. 

D. Whether the property owner purchased the property with the knowledge of 
the zoning restriction; 

Staff believes tl1e applicant was aware of the regulations as they had previously made 
a variance request in 2015 but withdrew the request. The property owner since then 
has found an interested buyer for the property located at 1401 Camp Street and has 
requested a variance. 
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E. Whether the property owner's predicament can be resolved through some 
method other than a variance; 

Due to the current configuration of the lots and the need to place the garage on the 
property located at 1412 Sandusky Street, a variance is the only way this can be 
resolved. It is also important to note that the existing easement allows use and 
access of the g-arage to Mrs. Ebner, this may cause a predican1ent in in the future 
with a new property owner. Transfer of a portion of the list will mirror that of the 
existing easement. 

F. Whether the spirit and intent behind the zoning requirement would be 
observed and substantial justice done by the granting of the variance; 

Staff believes that the spirit and intent of the zoning code would be observed with 
granting of the variances . 

G. Whether the property will yield a reasonable return or whether there can be a 
beneficial use of the property without a variance; and 

In this instance, the property can still yield a reasonable return without the variance 
however, moving the garage to be located on the property at 1412 Sandusky Street 
would be beneficial for both properties. 

H. Whether the granting of the variance will be contraiy to the general purpose, 
intent and objective of the Zoning Code or other adopted plans of the City. 

The proposed accessory structure will not be contraiy to the general purpose, intent 
and objective of the Zoning Code or other adopted plans of the City. 

Other conditions that the Zoning Board of Appeals must determine have been met include the 
following: 

Section 1111.06(c)(2): 

A. That the variance requested arises from such a condition which is unique 
and which is not ordinarily found in the same zoning district and is created 
by the Zoning Code and not by an action or actions of the property owner or 
the applicant; 

The variance requested does arise from the unique condition that the existing 
property owner currently has an access easement for the garage, as such keeping it 
on a separate parcel could be problematic in the future. 

That the granting of the variance will not adversely affect the rights of the 
adjacent property owners or residents; 

In Planning Staffs opinion, granting tl1e variance will not adversely affect tl1e rights 
of tl1e adjacent property owners as tl1e property owner directly affected is requesting 
tl1e variance. 
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That the strict application of the Zoning Code of which the variance 
requested will constitute unnecessary hardship upon the property owner or 
the applicant; 

Strict enforcement of the Code would not permit the combination and proposed 
location garage on the property located at 1412 Sandusky Street. 

That the variance desired will not adversely affect the public health, safety, 
morals or general welfare; and 

The proposed variances would not appear to adversely affect the public health, 
safety, morals or general welfare of the neighborhood. 

B. That the granting of the variance desired will not be opposed to the general 
spirit and intent of the Zoning Ordinance. 

The location of existing accessory building and the transfer of a portion of land 
between parcels will not oppose the general spirit and intent of the zoning 
ordinance. 

CONCLUSION/RECOMMENDATION 

In conclusion, planning staff recognizes that although the proposed lot split/ combination will create 
a nonconforming lot area for 1401 Camp Street the existing lot located at 1412 Sandusky Street is 
currently non-conforming, the proposed lot split/ combination will result in 1412 Sandusky Street 
becoming conforming. Staff also recognizes that tl1e property owner does have an access easement 
to the garage and property which will mal{e selling the adjacent property difficult in the future. Staff 
would recommend approval of tl1e requested variances with the following conditions: 

1. All appropriate building and zoning permits shall be obtained 
2. All federal and state laws shall be observed 
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CITY OF SANDUSKY 
PLANNING DIVISION 

APPLICATION FOR BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS 
APPROVAL· 

__ Variance to Regulations of the City of Sandusky Zoning Code 

APPLICANT/AGENT INFORMATION: 

Property Owner Name: 

Property Owner Address: 

Property Owner Telephone: 

Email 

Contact Person: 

Authorized Agent Name: 

Authorized Agent Address: 

Authorized Agent Telephone: 

Email 

Contact Person: 

Meeting with Staff 

APPLICATION #BZA-001 

N/ A. 

UPDATED 07/02/14 
Page 1 of 5 

D r.hP.r.k if okHv to TP.sf 

D Check if okay to Text 



LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: 

Municipal Street Address: \Wio \ GPtm() ~i:Rtt?\ o.,w_9 \~\::+. SM~"-'/ S\°R~T 

Legal Description of Property (check property deed for description): 
\ 4o \ CJ½:Y\ 'P s;". s w A--~~ '\n·:me <,.,,·rY o ~ '5M\}LlW I cu0 u:rt cJ<t- t.,:rn; ~H') 'Si"6\ · 

VARIANCE INFORMATION: 

Section(s) of Zoning Code under which a variance is requested: 

\\~. Pt 

Variance(s) Requested (Proposed vs. Required): 

APPLICATION #BZA-001 UPDATED 07/02/14 
Page 2 of 5 



DETAILED SITE INFORMATION: 

land Area of Property: \\..\o\ ~~ ~~- (sq. ft. or acres) £.iJ.t)l \ DG"::: t...\,~o ~ .. ~, 

Total Building Coverage (of each existing building on property): 
c~f\'\P Building #1: \ ,-s-a~, 5"6 (in sq. ft.) Building #2: i...\\5. L\o 6 ,4«AllE 

Building #3: ____ Additional: ___ _ 

Total Building Coverage (as% of lot area): a~\)(,~\ 3-J ,qcf lo Gk\)(, t:t.d--= "<g ~ ~ ~ 0 

Proposed Building Height (for any new construction): ___ _ 

Number of Dwelling Units (if applicable): ...... d-~--

Number of Accessory Buildings: ___ _ 
\ ~ l~ $(\(\\)US K'( S'°\Ql.~"-\ 

\...01 ~~~&-,: clP\ lo ~ . ij~ •.. 

\-tu'\.) s f' \ -~ ., 3k> 4 . ' - r5J .. 

DESCRIPTION OF DEVELOPMENT PROPOSAL (Describe your development plans in as much 
detail as possible): 

APPLICATION #BZA-001 UPDATED 07/02/14 
Page 3 of 5 



NECESSITY OF VARIANCE (Describe why not obtaining this variance would cause you 
hardship or practical difficulty and what unique circumstances have caused you to file for a 
variance): 

..St?rbe o:f c.;'{\-vv\{) s:tRc::6 (?Qu01.::'fc~ 6V'-..Jc~ '{'\O'\ P\\'i,nC, 

S' , ·YS CJY\ iu R>c A-ooc-o ·"'1""b s~:b-4---/42.\s P~c::~:N A-T \3::l\ci,s;f\fit,vs'6.':I ~-\Qcti--:--
81\~,...,... . \ ~ ~ S(V~.(t· 

, ·- · '\ \· 01.';; \J "- t:: t;)~~ · ''\ w · --W ~ 0 Y: \ O\ ~ ~ c;re.S::-'\ 

APPLICATION AUTHORIZATION. ~\...~0\ CTvJ'\ru\...\f.) tn·Ar~t. ,, ~,~,c.\.)...,:.\'"~-R S~\...-ct~ ·,'°""~"-- \\.\\cl. s~~us u..'f ~'-) \h \\\t ~ ·\\JZ..E!1, rr "~ 
(., ~~(.,~ '-'U -~ \("\U~ \ '('. '-'-'VO"c'1') \ ~ 'n\'t -S f\.-\....C: 

If this application is signed by an agent, authorization in writing from the legal owner is 
required. Where owner is a corporation, the signature of authorization should be by an 
officer of the corporation under corporate seal. 

C \ -X n:::-i a...nH:1 c·, f , .•. u\5'(\.Q_n... 
\ " 

Signature of Owner or Agent Date 

PERMISSION TO ACT AS AUTHORIZED AGENT: 

. SA--1\l)ChkY" •. 
As owner of t 1-h.:J \ tf\.YV\.P c;<f, (municipal street address of property, I hereby 
authorize />c,,c-(.)i,:\ \¼"ff:i(:;;:'R(,E11 to act on my behalf during the Board of Zoning 

' Appeals approval process. 

Signature of Property Owner 

APPLICATION #BZA-001 UPDATED 07/02/14 
Page 4 of 5 

Date 



REQUIRED SUBMITTALS: 

10 copies of a site plan (drawn to scale and dimensioned) which shows the following 
items: 

a) Property boundary lines 
b) Building(s) location_ 
c) Driveway and parking area locations 
d) Location of fences, walls, retaining walls 
e) . Proposed development (additions, fences, buildings, etc.) 
f) Location of other pertinent items (signs, outdoor storage areas, gasoline 

pump islands, etc.) 

$100.00 filing fee 

APPLICATION MUST BE COMPLETELY FILLED OUT! 

NOTE: Applicants and/or their authorized agents are strongly encouraged to attend 
Board of Zoning Appeals meetings. 

STAFF USE ONLY: 

Date Application Accepted: ___ _ Permit Number: ___ _ 

Date of Board of Zoning Appeals Meeting: _____ _ 

Board of Zoning Appeals File Number: ____ __ _ 

City Of Sandusky 
Planning Division 

222 Meigs St. Sandusky, Ohio 44870 
41 9.627.5873 

APPLICATION #BZA-001 UPDATED 07 /02/14 
Page 5 of 5 



Lawyers Title, a div. of Fidelity National Title Co. 
402 Columbus Ave. · 

Sandusky, OH 44870 
Phone: 419-626-4475 Fax: 419-626-8333 

We are pleased to provide you with this Preliminary Information. 

REQUESTED BY: Joe Hayberger 
Hoty Enterprises 

CASE NO: 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1401 Camp St .• , Sandusky, OH 44870 

LAST GRANTEE OF RECORD: Martha L. Ebner 

DEED REFERENCES: 

DATE OF TRANSER: 

TRANSFER FEE: 

RN201404723 

6-19-14 

N/A 

TAX BILL#SS-00538.000: ½ Year 2017 Tax: $666.97 

Special Assessment NONE, Amt. $ ! 
Yrs. Through Payoff $ ; 

VALUES: 

Land: 
Building: 
Total: 

$2,750 
$20,460 
$23,210 

Land: 
Building: 
Total: 

$ 
$ 
$ 

601180533 

The above D nis" [81 nis not" currently on the Auditor's Agricultural Land List. 

Lot Size: 

Sketch Attached: 
Auditor's Card Attached: 

Frontage: 44' 
Depth: 105' 
181Yes ONo 
181Yes ONo 

We have not made a title search on the following description and therefore cannot 
guarantee its accuracy. Legal attached as Exhibit "A". ' 

Date: 
Examiner/Typist: 
Prior case No. 

2-13-:-18 
Tamie/tk 
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EXHIBIT"'K 

Situated in the City of Sandusky, County of Erie and State of Ohio: Being Lqt Number Nine (9) Camp 
Street except the west thirty-two (W. 32) feet thereof, Erie County Ohio Re(i()rds. 

; 
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Erie County, Ohio - Property Record Card 
Parcel: 58-00538.000 C~rd: 1 

GENERAL PARCEL INFORMATION 

Owner 
Property Address 
Malling Address 

Land Use 
Legal Description 

Neighborhood 
... _ .. --~~IJ.og! P!s_tri9t 

MAP NUMBER: 20 

VALUATION 

Land Value 
Improvements Value 
CAUVValue 
Total Value 

LAND 

EBNER MARTHA L 
1401 CAMP SANDUSKY OH 44870 
1412 SANDUSKY ST 

520 - TWO FAMILY RESIDENCE 
9 CAMP STREET EX W32' 44'X105' 

5855814-
SANDUSKY SD . - ... _ ··- ·-··- ·· -··· -· .. ... ··· --- ·-·-·····-·····- .. ··-· 

Appraised Assessed 
$7,850.00 $2,750.00 

$58,450.00 $20,460.00 
$0,00 $0.00 

$88,300.00 $23,210.00 

Land Type Acreage Depth Frontage Depth Value 
F-FRONTLOT 0.1081 105 44 83 $7,850.00 

AGRICULTURAL 
Land Type Land Usage Soll Type Acres Value 

SAL.E_S 
Date . Buyer 
6/19/2014 EBNER MARTHA L 
12/7/2000 EBNER DAVID A 

Seller 
EBNER DAVID A 

Price 
$0 

DEHN SHARON L & DAVID $0 

Property Record Card generated 2/13/2018 12:02:13 PM for Erie County, Ohio 



RESIDENTIAL 
Building Style SINGLE FAMILY 
Year Built 1913 
Stories 2 
Finished Area 2014 
First Floor Area 1371 
Half Floor Area 0 
Upper Floor Area 643 
Rooms 6 
Bedrooms 4 
Family Rooms 0 
Full Baths 2 
Half Baths o 
Basement PT BASEMENT 
Finished Basement Area O 
Heating CENTRAL HEAT 

· ·- ·· -·- - ·cooling···· · · · · · ·· ·· ·· · ·- · - · - · · ··· · - NONE 
Exterior Wall WOOD 
Attic NONE 
Number of Fireplace Openings 0 
Number of Fireplace Stacks o 

ADQITIQNS 
Description Area Year Sulit Value 
OFP • Open Fr Porch 90 . o $1,400.00 
OFP - Open Fr Porch 30 0 $350.00 
COVER - Cover/ Canopy 16 0 $200.00 

IMPROVEMENTS 
Description Year Built Dimension Area Value 
Catch Fr Garage - 2006 23x18 414 $6,160.00 

................................... ,-·--+----e--f 

·--·--!······-··-1------ ···1··-,---

••--+· - -••~ · · - ·•·I··• .... . . ·i• ·-·· 

' 

..... ]. ....... ... , ................. 1 , ....... . 

.. .. ·· ···!· 

-···-··· --·1· Scale: t. .. §f.~ ... .1 

... ,p,.·;:
1 

·I 11; Fr/B 
::,::,:::,,:: 308 sqft 

ff7 2sfr/B 
L:;j 330sqft 

!ii!"''\'' OFP r. I ' 90 sqft 

'~l·-·+·-····.,i····· -··!·-····+- .. --!-- -- .. [] ~~~qft 

. : 1~::i;:·:1 1 s Fr 
1l-t----'----1··----·I --· · ---.. ~---·-.. · - :,,.,; .... , 420 sqft 

. r.,:/., 2 s Fr I I I l ;~ ·<,.. 286 sqft .. + -.... ·--w1lli11: ~ts~~t········ ........... ··-·- -···· · -· ··--.. - ·· '" . ·- . 

. ..... . -·1· 

i 

rn COYER 
td 16sqft 

-. ,-1111: Ol 
Hillmllll!lil 

I ... . . . ... . • .. ...... .... J··-··········--•··· 
I I 

'o_ ....... ~..i -1 .•. I·. ·-~---. , . ·- ·· · 1 . -... -.-·,.1 ·•1 -,·;·1 .. ~ i . ! 
I I ·- ii I 

: i 

. i ....... ............ J. ..... ....... L ........ L ............. ! .............. . O ...... 'J .... ' ... .J'.................. .... t . I 

TAX 
1st Half 2nd Half Total 

Charge: $1,171.12 $1 ,171.12 
CrE!dlt: ($440.77) . ($440.77) 
Rollback: ($63.38) ($63.38) 
Reduction: $0,00 $0,00 
Homestead: $0.00 $0.00 
Sales Credit: $0.00 $0.00 
Net Tax: $666.97 $666.97 
CAUV Recoupment: $0.00 $0.00 
Special Assessments: $0.00 $0.00 
Penalties/Adjustments: $0,00 $0.00 
Delinquencies: $0.00 
Net Owed: $666.97 $666.97 $1,333.94 
Net Paid: $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 
Net Due: $666.97 $666.97 $1,333.94 
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Lawyers Title, a div. of Fidelity National Title Co. 
402 Columbus Ave. 

Sandusky, OH 44870 
Phone: 419-626-4475 Fax: 419-626-8333 

We are pleased to provide you with this Preliminary Information. 

REQUESTED BY: Joe Hayberger 
Hoty Enterprises 

CASE NO: 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1412 Sandusky St., Sandusky, OH 44870 

LAST GRANTEE OF RECORD: Martha L. Ebner 

DEED REFERENCES: 

DATE OF TRANSER: 

TRANSFER FEE: 

RN201404722 

6-19-14 

N/A 

601180532 

TAX BILL#SS-00619.000: ½ Year 2017 Tax: $449.54, m"inus 

VALUES: 

Land: 
Building: 
Total: 

$1,830 
$14,190 
$16,020 

homestead exemption of $245.4? 

Special Assessment NONE, Amt. $ 
Yrs. Through Payoff$ , 

Land: 
Building: 
Total: 

$ 
$ 
$ 

The above D "is" 1:8:1 "is not" currently on the Auditor's Agricultural Land List. 

Lot Size: 

Sketch Attached: 

Frontage: 32' 
Depth: 88' 

Auditor's Card Attached:. 
1:8:1 Yes D No 
[81 Yes D No 

We have not made a title search on the following description and therefore cannot 
guarantee its accuracy. Legal attached as Exhibit "An. 

Date: 
Examiner/Typist: 

. Prior Case No. 

2-13-18 
Tamie/tk: 



EXHIBIT "A" 

SITUATED IN THE CITY OF SANDUSKY, COUNTY OF ERIE AND STATE OF OIDO; 
BEING THE WEST TIIIRTY-TWO FEET OF LOTS NUMBERS EIGHT (8) AND NINE (9) 
CAMP STREET IN THE CITY OF SANDUSKY, ERIE COUNTY, omo. : 



Erie County! Ohio - Property Record Card 
Parcel: 58-00619.000 Card: 1 
GENERAL PARCEL INFORMATION 

Owner 
Property Address 
Mailing Address 

Land Use 
Legal Description 

EBNER MARTHA L 
1412 SANDUSKY SANDUSKY OH 44870 
1412 SANDUSKY STREET 

510 • SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE 
8 9 CAMP STREET W 32' 

Neighborhood 5855814 -
-School District -- .. - --SANDUSKYSD 

MAP NUMBER: 20 

VALUATION 

Land Value 
Improvements Value 
CAUVValue 
Total Value 

LAN_Q 

Appraised 
$5,230.00 

$40,550.00 
$0.00 

$45,780.00 

Land Type Acreage Depth 
F • FRONT LOT 0.0646 88 

AGRICULTURAL 
Land Type Land Usage Soll Type 

Assessed 
$1,830.00 
$14,190.00 

$0.00 
$16,020.00 

Frontage Depth Value 
32 76 $5,230.00 

Acres Value 
SALES 
Date Buyer 
6/19/2014 EBNER MARTHA L 
1/1/1987 EBNER DAVID A 

Seller 
EBNER DAVID A 
Unknown 

Property Record Card generated 2/13/2018 11 :52:05 AM for Erie County, Ohio 

Price 
$0 
$0 



RESIDENTIAL 
Building Style 
Year Built 
Stories 
Finished Area 
First Floor Area 
Half Floor Area 
Upper Floor Area 
Rooms 
Bedrooms 
Family Rooms 
Full Baths 
Half Baths 
Basement 
Finished Basement Area 
Heating 

·cooling···· ··· · ·· 
Exterior Wall 
Attic 
Number of Fireplace Openings 
Number of Fireplace Stacks 

ADDITIONS 

SINGLE FAMILY 
1930 

1 
1183 
1183 

0 
0 
5 
1 
0 
1 
0 

PT BASEMENT 
0 

CENTRAL HEAT 
.. · · ··· .. NONE ····· 

ALUMNINYL 
NONE 

1 
1 

Description Area Year Built Value 
COVER • Cover/ Canopy 26 
STP • Stoop 26 

IMPROVEMENTS 

0 $200.00 
0 $200,00 

Description Year Built Dimension Area Value 
Patio/Concrete Slab 1990 1Bx18 324 $560,00 

I 
I 
I 

........ ................... T .......... j .. .. 

I i : 
I _ ,_ ... ...l •••. _. .... w!·-··--.. · ·"· r·-........ I : 

............. J ................... 1 ....... - ~ -

TAX 
1st Half 

Charge: $808.33 
Credit: ($304.23) 
Rollback: ($43.75) 
Reduction: ($10.81) 
Homestead: ($245.47) 
Sales Credit: $0.00 
Net Tax: $204.07 
CAUV Recoupment: $0;00 
Special Assessments: $0,00 
Penalties/Adjustments: $0.00 
Delinquencies: $0,00 
Net Owed: $204.07 
Net Paid: $0.00 
Net Due: $204.07 

2nd Half 
$808,33 

. ($304.23) 
($43.75) 
($10,81) 
($245.47) 
$0.00 
$204,07 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$204,07 
$0,00 
$204.07 

Scale: L.. .... lm ..... .l 

l~~,:::j M ~~ft 

In A/1 sFr 
L.:..J 440sqft 

Gilij!:ill'i 1 s Fr/1/• 
I' Ii ,Ii ii 352 sqft 

[Dl STP 
LJ 25sqft 

' ...... .. ,.: ..... [E'Mj .. _,__i __ ..,..J._ 

IE7,:lcoYER 
LlL] 25 sqft ,-.-~--· r:: , 01 
·:·,• ·. 

.......... ....... ·J.-.. · ..... , ........... ~ ... .. ··; ... · .. : 

- -.......;-,--... i. __ _ 

I 

t- r ·r .) ,. 

I ·---j-·-- -,----

···· .... ............ ....... l.. .............. i ..... , ............. .. . 

Total 

$408.14 
$0,00 
$408.14 
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CITY OF SANDUSKY, OHIO 
DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT 

DIVISION OF PLANNING 

BOARD OF ZONING 
APPEALS REPORT 

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE TO ALLOW 
A COMMERCIAL STRUCTURE WITHIN A 

SPEC IAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA 

"LIGHTHOUSE POINT HOUSEI<EEPING 
(RESTROOM)" 

ONE CLEVELAND DRIVE 
CEDAR POINT PARI< LLC 

Reference Number: BZA-08-18 

Date of Report: April 11, 2018 

Report Author: Jeff Keefe, P .E., Project Engineer 



City of Sandusky, Ohio 
Board of Zoning Appeals Report 

Lighthouse Point Housekeeping (Restrooms) 
BACKGROUND IN FORMAT ION 

Cedar Point Park LLC, has submitted a variance application for the proposed (commercial) structure at One 
Cedar Point Drive (Cedar Point Amusement Park). Parcel 55-00076.000. The location of the structure is 
within the current 100 year Flood Zone based on the current FEMA Firm Map (Issue Date of 2008), and 
above the Base Flood Elevation (BFE) of 577.2. COS Ordinance Chapter 1157 Flood Damage Reduction, 
requires a 2 foot Flood Protection Elevation (FPE) (579.2) for the finish floor and any mechanical 
equipment. If this height cannot be met, a variance request can be submitted. 

This structure has been designed for housekeeping and a restroom facility. The site conditions and ADA 
accessibility do not allow for the higher floor elevation to meet the FPE requirement. The new building will 
be used throughout the parks operating season, but will not be open in the event of a flood event as the park 
will be closed. 

The following info1mation is relevant to this application: 

Applicant: 

Site Location: 

Zoning: 

Cedar Point Park LLC 
One Cedar Point Drive 
Sandusky, Ohio 44870 

One Cedar Point Drive 

Commercial Amusement 

Applicable Plans & Regulations: City of Sandusky Zoning Code Section 1157 - Flood Damage 
Reduction 

Variance Requested: 

Variance Proposed: 

Flood Protection Elevation Requirement 
To allow for the use of the proposed structure that is above the Base 
flood elevation (floor elevation 577.50 - BFE 577.20) and below the 
flood protection elevation to be used as a housekeeping and restroom 
facility. 

The applicant proposes to use the structure within the Flood Plain and 
below the Flood Protection Elevation. The proposed structure will be 
housekeeping and restroom facility, the floor is above the Base Flood 
Elevation, but it is not feasible to raise the floor elevation or equipment 
(577.50) to be above the flood protection elevation (579.2). This 
structure will not be used in the event of flooding, as the entire park 
would be closed during that event. 

2 



SITE DESCRIPTION 

Cedar Point Park LLC has filed a variance application to the required Flood Protection Elevation at One 
Cedar Point Drive, for the proposed Lighthouse Point Housekeeping Building. Due to the proposed 
structure and equipment being below the Flood Protection Elevation (579.2), our Floodplain Ordinance 
(Chapter 1157) requires a variance be granted prior to building below the Flood Protection Elevation. 

Based on the provided information, and our review of the current elevations, we recommend that this 
variance be approved. 

DIVISION OF ENGINEERING COMMENTS 

The applicant has proposed this variance for the Board to review. Staff has reviewed this request and based 
on this being an accessible structure, and the park not being open if there is a flooding event. We do not 
anticipate any impact to the Base Flood Elevation based on this additional structure. 

We request that this item be granted a variance which would allow its use. 

CONCLUSION/RECOMMENDATION 

In conclusion, engineering staff recommends approval of this variance. Staff and Cedar Point have been 
coordinating on this and future projects so that, if required, we will submit for variances earlier in the process 
to facilitate the approval, construction and occupancy requirements. 

3 



CITY OF SANDUSKY, OHIO 
DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT 

DIVISION OF PLANNING 

BOARD OF ZONING 
APPEALS REPORT 

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE TO ALLOW 
A COMMERCIAL STRUCTURE WITHIN A 

SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA 

"BEACH BAR IMPROVEMENTS" 
ONE CLEVELAND DRIVE 
CEDAR POINT PARI( LLC 

Reference Number: BZA-10-18 

Date of Report: April 11, 2018 

Report Author: Jeff Keefe, P .E., Project Engineer 



City of Sandusky, Ohio 
Board of Zoning Appeals Report 

Beach Bar Improvements 
BACKGROUND INFORMATION 

Cedar Point Park LLC, has submitted a variance application for the proposed (commercial) stmcture at One 
Cedar Point Drive (Cedar Point Amusement Park). Parcel 55-00076.000. The location of the stmcture is 
within the current 100 year Flood Zone based on the current FEMA Firm Map (Issue Date of 2008), and 
above the Base Flood Elevation (BFE) of 577.2. COS Ordinance Chapter 1157 Flood Damage Reduction, 
requires a 2 foot Flood Protection Elevation (FPE) (579.2) for the finish floor and any mechanical 
equipment. If this height cannot be met, a variance request can be submitted. 

This stmcture has been designed for Beach Bar facility. The site conditions and ADA accessibility do not 
allow for the higher floor elevation to meet the FPE requirement. The new building will be used throughout 
the parks operating season, but will not be open in the event of a flood event as the park will be closed. 

The following information is relevant to this application: 

Applicant: 

Site Location: 

Zoning: 

Cedar Point Park LLC 
One Cedar Point Drive 
Sandusky, Ohio 44870 

One Cedar Point Drive 

Commercial Amusement 

Applicable Plans & Regulations: City of Sandusky Zoning Code Section 1157 - Flood Damage 
Reduction 

Variance Requested: 

Variance Proposed: 

Flood Protection Elevation Requirement 
To allow for the use of the proposed stmcture that is above the Base 
flood elevation (floor elevation 578.50 - BFE 577.20) and below the 
flood protection elevation to be used as a Beach Bar facility. 

The applicant proposes to use the stmcture within the Flood Plain and 
below the Flood Protection Elevation. The proposed structure will be a 
Beach Bar facility, the floor is above the Base Flood Elevation, but it is 
not feasible to raise the floor elevation or equipment (578.50) to be 
above the flood protection elevation (579.2). This structure will not be 
used in the event of flooding, as the entire park would be closed during 
that event. 

2 



SITE DESCRIPT ION 

Cedar Point Park LLC has filed a variance application to the required Flood Protection Elevation at One 
Cedar Point Drive, for the proposed Beach Bar Building. Due to the proposed stmcture and equipment being 
below the Flood Protection Elevation (579.2), our Floodplain Ordinance (Chapter 1157) requires a variance 
be granted prior to building below the Flood Protection Elevation. 

Based on the provided information, and our review of the current elevations, we recommend that this 
variance be approved. 

DIVISION OF ENGINEERING COMMENTS 

The applicant has proposed this variance for the Board to review. Staff has reviewed this request and based 
on this being an accessible stmcture, and the park not being open if there is a flooding event. We do not 
anticipate any impact to the Base Flood Elevation based on this additional stmcture. 

We request that this item be granted a variance which would allow its use. 

CONCLUSION/RECOMMENDATION 

In conclusion, engineering staff recommends approval of this variance. Staff and Cedar Point have been 
coordinating on this and future projects so that, if required, we will submit for variances earlier in the process 
to facilitate the approval, construction and occupancy requirements. 

3 



CITY OF SANDUSKY, OHIO 

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT 

DIVISION OF PLANNING 

BOARD OF ZONING 
APPEALS REPORT 

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE TO ALLOW 
A COMMERCIAL STRUCTURE WITHIN A 

SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA 

"SAGEBRUSH ADDITION" 
ONE CLEVELAND DRIVE 
CEDAR POINT PARI( LLC 

Reference Number: BZA-07-18 

Date of Report: April 11, 2018 

Report Author: Jeff Keefe, P .E., Project Engineer 



City of Sandusky, Ohio 
Board of Zoning Appeals Report 

Sagebrush Addition 
BACKGROUND INFORMATION 

Cedar Point Park LLC, has submitted a variance application for the proposed (commercial) improvements to 
the existing structure at One Cedar Point Drive (Cedar Point Amusement Park). Parcel 55-00076.000. The 
location of the structure is within the current 100 year Flood Zone based on the current FEMA Firm Map 
(Issue Date of 2008), and below the Base Flood Elevation (BFE) of 577.2. COS Ordinance Chapter 1157 
Flood Damage Reduction, requires a 2 foot Flood Protection Elevation (FPE) (579.2) for the finish floor and 
any mechanical equipment. If this height cannot be met, a variance request can be submitted. 

This sttucture is being improved for a Coke Refresh Station. The site conditions and ADA accessibility do 
not allow for the higher floor elevation to meet the FPE requirement. The existing building will be used 
throughout the parks operating season, but will not be open in the event of a flood event as the park will be 
closed. 

The following infom1.ation is relevant to this application: 

Applicant: 

Site Location: 

Zoning: 

Cedar Point Park LLC 
One Cedar Point Drive 
Sandusky, Ohio 44870 

One Cedar Point Drive 

Commercial Amusement 

Applicable Plans & Regulations: City of Sandusky Zoning Code Section 1157 - Flood Damage 
Reduction 

Variance Requested: 

Variance Proposed: 

FEMA Base Flood Elevation 
Flood Protection Elevation Requirement 
To allow for the use of the existing sttucture that is below the Base 
flood elevation (floor elevation 576.40 - BFE 577.20) and below the 
flood protection elevation to be used as a Coke Refresh Station. 

The applicant proposes to use the existing structure within the Flood 
Plain and below the Base Flood Elevation and the Flood Protection 
Elevation. The existing sttucture will be a Coke Refresh Station, the 
floor is below the Base Flood Elevation, but it is not feasible to raise 
the floor elevation or equipment (576.40) to be above the flood 
protection elevation (579.2). This sttucture will not be used in the event 
of flooding, as the entire park would be closed during that event. 

2 



SITE DESCRIPTION 

Cedar Point Park LLC has filed a variance application to the required Base Flood Elevation and Flood 
Protection Elevation at One Cedar Point Drive, for the proposed Coke Refresh Station. Due to the existing 
structure and equipment being below the Flood Protection Elevation (579.2), our Floodplain Ordinance 
(Chapter 1157) requires a variance be granted prior to building below the Flood Protection Elevation. 

In addition, a variance to the Base Flood Elevation is also required. 

Based on the provided information, and our review of the current elevations, we recommend that this 
variance include both variances within this one approval. 

DIVISION OF ENGINEERING COMMENTS 

The applicant has proposed this variance for the Board to review. Staff has reviewed this request and based 
on this being an accessible structure, and the park not being open if there is a flooding event. We do not 
anticipate any impact to the Base Flood Elevation based on this additional structure. 

We request that this item be granted a variance which would allow its use. 

CONCLUSION/RECOMMENDATION 

In conclusion, engineering staff recommends approval of this variance. Staff and Cedar Point have been 
coordinating on this and future projects so that, if required, we will submit for variances earlier in the process 
to facilitate the approval, constmction and occupancy requirements. 

3 



CITY OF SANDUSKY, OHIO 
DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT 

DIVISION OF PLANNING 

BOARD OF ZONING 
APPEALS REPORT 

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE TO ALLOW 
A COMMERCIAL STRUCTURE WITHIN A 

SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA 

"CHICI(-FIL-A INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS" 
ONE CLEVELAND DRIVE 
CEDAR POINT PARI< LLC 

Reference Number: BZA-09-18 

Date of Report: April 11, 2018 

Report Author: Jeff Keefe, P .E., Project Engmeer 



City of Sandusky, Ohio 
Board of Zoning Appeals Report 

Chick-Fil-A Interior Improvements 
BACKGROUND INFORMATION 

Cedar Point Park LLC, has submitted a variance application for the proposed (commercial) improvements to 
the existing stmcture at One Cedar Point Drive (Cedar Point Amusement Park). Parcel 55-00076.000. The 
location of the structure is within the current 100 year Flood Zone based on the current FEMA Firm Map 
(Issue Date of 2008), and above the Base Flood Elevation (BFE) of 577.2. COS Ordinance Chapter 1157 
Flood Dan1age Reduction, requires a 2 foot Flood Protection Elevation (FPE) (579.2) for the finish floor and 
any mechanical equipment. If this height cannot be met, a variance request can be submitted. 

This stmcture is being improved for a Chick-Fil-A restaurant. The site conditions and ADA accessibility do 
not allow for the higher floor elevation to meet the FPE requirement. The existing building will be used 
throughout the parks operating season, but will not be open in the event of a flood event as the park will be 
closed. 

The following information is relevant to this application: 

Applicant: 

Site Location: 

Zoning: 

Cedar Point Park LLC 
One Cedar Point Drive 
Sandusky, Ohio 44870 

One Cedar Point Drive 

Commercial Amusement 

Applicable Plans & Regulations: City of Sandusky Zoning Code Section 1157 - Flood Damage 
Reduction 

Variance Requested: 

Variance Proposed: 

Flood Protection Elevation Requirement 
To allow for the use of the existing stmcture that is above the Base 
flood elevation (floor elevation 577.90 - BFE 577.20) and below the 
flood protection elevation to be used as a Chick-Fil-a restaurant facility. 

The applicant proposes to use the existing structure within the Flood 
Plain and below the Flood Protection Elevation. The existing stmcture 
will be a Chick-Fil-A restaurant facility, the floor is above the Base 
Flood Elevation, but it is not feasible to raise the floor elevation or 
equipment (577.90) to be above the flood protection elevation (579.2). 
This stmcture will not be used in the event of flooding, as the entire 
park would be closed during that event. 

2 



SITE DESCRIPTION 

Cedar Point Park LLC has filed a variance application to the required Flood Protection Elevation at One 
Cedar Point Drive, for the proposed Chick-Fil-A improvements. Due to the existing stmcture and equipment 
being below the Flood Protection Elevation (579.2), our Floodplain Ordinance (Chapter 1157) requires a 
variance be granted prior to building below the Flood Protection Elevation. 

Based on the provided information, and our review of the current elevations, we recommend that this 
variance be approved. 

DIVISION OF ENGINEERING COMMENTS 

The applicant has proposed this variance for the Board to review. Staff has reviewed this request and based 
on this being an accessible stmcture, and the park not being open if there is a flooding event. We do not 
anticipate any impact to the Base Flood Elevation based on this additional structure. 

We request that this item be granted a variance which would allow its use. 

CONCLUSION/RECOMMENDATION 

In conclusion, engineering staff recommends approval of this variance. Staff and Cedar Point have been 
coordinating on this and future projects so that, if required, we will submit for variances earlier in the process 
to facilitate the approval, construction and occupancy requirements. 

3 



Cl1Y OF SANDUSKY 
APPLICATION FOR BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS 

APPROVAL 

V,u·iance to Regulations of the City of Sanclusky Zoning Cocle 

APPLICANT/ AGENT INFORMATION: 

Property Owner Name: Ce.de«- Por()+ Pa,rk l.L C 

Property Owner Acldress: 

Property Owner Telephone: 

Contact Person: A o{ctw, PoocJ, 

Authorized Agent Name: 

Authorized Agent Acldress: 

Authorizecl Agent Telephone: 

Contact Person: 

APPLICATION #BZA-001 UPDATED 6/16/03 Page 1 of 5 



LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROPERlY: 
·-

Municipql Street Address: Otte Gdttr Por~f- 0i'v·Q_ 

Legel I Description of Property ( check property deed for description): 
Paree) ft 5S--- OOo 70, ooo 

Cove< pct] e. ot" dwLoi a.++0vheo( 1 ('e..(nct ~·"; ,~9 4( ,°!fes a \1::,_ 1 /a~ le_ 
u {V r'\ 02t.i,,.e ,;+ 

Zoning District: Lo;tA~/~J /-{-t,¼ v5€-1"v\.Q,.l\ + 6:A_2 

VARIANCE INFORMATION: 

Section(s)of Zoning Code under which cl Vclriclnce is requested: 

) I S-7~ 04- (e)(~2 
\., / C ~' 

Vciriqnce(s) Requested (Proposed vs. Required): 

"' i ;c1k+ ~ovS"?- RJ·i,.-t (-\,~h"- ~pal'c1 ( (2€ Stmo,Y1 S/ f le-v , = 571,50 , ,Reo i c/::. 5 7?. J.o 
LJ V -

" l,ecwh 6a_c I i'\A.p0ove..·:n.~½ r;_ /e.v. ::: 57 fJ. c;:o J fZ.Uy,..,; N_j ::_ 77(7, z.o 

,, 5uqe lorvt;'\-, Rf:;~ne;;k 1-}) .tcro.. h -0;15 6/evr :;:_ 570,40 I fZ;._q')J. ,"'e) ::. 571. 20 
V 

"tt/\_ ,-ck- Fi· l-A J:"'+e .• ,-or J7v"VV'J,-o ·...--e.,~:}--s- Eiev. = 5 7 7. (,1 D 
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f2e.q ,v1,--u:i = 5" 71, 20 
V l 
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1•te. n ,V--· --v~ I, \ r...., V v- \ I , 1;'.__f Iv' \i V~ 1 " <-r t:., " . - - i ....... _, ; l\..,t'JI Y ' · .. · ,~ 

/ -
APPLICATION #BZA-001 UPDATED 6/16/03 Page 2 of 5 



DETAILED SITE INFORMATION: 
(44. £}', kc, FA 

LH1d Areq of Properl:y: Parte.-1 .tr §ti -ooo ?b .. 
000csq. ft. or qcres) 

Totql Building Coverqge (of eqch existing building on properl:y): 
Building #1: ____ (in sq . ft.) Building #2: _ _ _ _ 

Building #3: ____ Additionql: ___ _ 
f!lat1 'I ~v ~ ( d r 1t J ~ w rf1t ~-" a. vvi vs-e,(\I\JIJ\+ pcu-K 

Totql Building Coverqge (qs % of lot qreq): _ N..._VA __ 

Proposed Building Height (for qny new construction) : ___ _ 

Number of Dwelling Units Cif qpplicqble): _ tJ_,_/A_- __ 

Number of Accessory Buildings: ,-.I/A 

DESCRIPTION OF DEVELOPMENT PROPOSAL (Describe your 
development plqns in qS much detqil qS possible): 

~tr-hf Aov e.. fo,A-1- v7e ~ i ' ~&j~O;vt5 ·iv &v,U-~ lv~ 
\J $',':/--e_$ [i>e--re.lopM,el\,t, Dv/Vl _s-kr ..et\.e,/.o~~ ,s at'\ {,tt,Ut,Sa1 ~ftvcA·1:·--<­

tl'J de--Hiv..cl hy /l'i"7,a4(f} and n.AJ no r--oof. LJ'rtet\ hv,'1d;-;,y al~o COv1.t;1~ 

t:;tyt;c:h,,,,<., 

~ B~ Bt¾/"'177 pn9..,,;-ck,_ l\1lA,J f'f-$+<1Po,""-~ C!lV\.tJ,(_ pe'jo (p ../o Co~/,~·f- . 
(),£..r,./ b.ir r" e~rs+rl\. j ~i i'An.c-'t ~ 

" /Vl e If-t /Vl4 ,~ k ,~... 14:.. r1 o w,,,-h~~1 ,:;-e~ Ch, '4-Ft {-A arc- '"tu-n, r 
'"" ~vt.R:rK +o et:nf-;it kv ,A,-r,e.-1 

APPLICATION #BZA-001 UPDATED 6/16/03 Page 3 of 5 



NECESSllY OF VARIANCE (Describe why _not obt~ining this Vqriqnce 
would cquse you hqrdship or prqctic~I difficulty qnd whqt unique 
circumst~nces hqve cqused you to file for q Vqt"iqnce): 

-r~t(J/tt1 ., liqh -i-Aol.h< Por/l'+- /-/v0e kv.{Jf A4J (c'r i'S-ec( tl ') J,, ,-:..,~ ?l) 

pcf45;-h[e_ (3 ~+-+1-) 
,./ 

#' J3(¾c,1h \3Ar -~ (Y\,p •I? y'e'--(Vv?--v'\.-t<; +o Ma-bY~ e_ 'f- rshfij G9, h a(lC{ e,,}e \a:i+io"' 

"' 5a 9 e ~ rv S' l-, 1-?dd.ll--i"'P,i +v r'Y1.0---l--ok e'f-- i5-k-:1__~ f { oor e leva -ho17 
D ./ 

~ Ch ,-ok~ ~ / --11 a--"'.ri1 ,al/ g t.-1::. ,2A1~ I·;°' !::.L r. ' _+rl 1? 14· re.n_ov-c:vh·o,,k) ,zr--e- IA-t-u,9/'" 

~VC!..-v~+r 

APPLICATION AUTHORIZATION: 

If this qpplic~tion is signed by qn c1gent, quthot"i2qtion in writing from the 
legql owner is required. Where owner is cl corporation, the signqture of 
quthorizqtion should be by qt1 officer of the corporqtion under corporqte 
seal. tl.J.fJ~ 2 --J-l ?J--
Signqture of Owner or Agent Dqte 

PERMISSION TO ACT AS AUTHORIZED AGENT: 

As owner of ( municipql street qddress of property, 
I hereby c1uthorize to qd on my behc1lf during 
the Boc1rd of Zoning Appeqls qpprovql process. 

Signqtute of Property Owner Dqte 

APPLICATION #BZA-001 UPDATED 6/16/03 Page 4 of 5 
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0 

3 

Transferred 
!11,Gompllance wl!Ji sections 
319-202 and 322-02 llftfle 
Ottio Revised Code. 

~..,.'!Iii· ,..,rd H. Jsffrey 
County Auditor 

I I 

T'1ms- Foos:$. ,c,.f-'-'"'-f7,....1 

~~ ~ GENERAL WARRANTY DEED 

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that Cedar Fair, L,P., a Delaware 
limited partnership, and Magnum Management Corporation, an Ohio corporation ("Grantors"), 
for good and valuable consideration paid, grants to, with general warranty covenants, Cedar 
Point Park LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose· tax mailing address is C/O 
Property Tax Service Company, P.O. Box 543185, Dallas, TX 75354-3185, certain real property 
located in the City of Sandusky, County of Erie, State of Ohio, and more fully described in 
Exhibit "A" attached hereto. 

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto for Permanent Parcel Numbers and Prior Instrument References. 

Dated: December 1, 2014 

1434388/1/CLEVElAND 
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IN WlTNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have executed this instrument effective as of the 
date set forth above. 

ST ATE OF OHIO ) 
) SS: 

Cedar Fair,L.P. 

By: Cedar Fair Management, Inc., 
Its General Partner 

By:--'-"~....:::<-~ .......... - ~;:....;:......;=....-_ 
Brian C. Witherow 
Executive VP & Chief Financial Officer 

Magnum Management Corporation 

By:~~ 
Brillll C. Witherow 
Executive VP & Chief Financial Officer 

COUNTY OF ERIE ) 

The foregoing insment was acknowledged before me on M. 2014, by Brian C. 
Witherow, the Executive VP & Chief Financial Officer of Magnum Management Corporation, 
an Ohio corporation, and the Executive VP & Chief Financial Officer of Cedar Fair 
Management, Inc., the general partner of Cedar Fair, L.P ., a Delaware limited partnership, on 
be.half of such corporation and limited partnership, respectively. 

This instrument prepared by; 

Squire Patton Boggs (US) UP 
4900 Key Tower 
_127 Public Square 
Cleveland, OH 44114-1304 

[CEDAR POINT DEED] 

· MEUHA L. JeHNlCMI 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
STATE OF OHIO 

Mv c.,,.,.,,,n,on E'aplrN 
Janua,y 21, .2011 
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CITY OF SANDUSKY 
PLANNING DIVISION 

APPLICATION FOR BOARD OF ZONING 
APPEALS APPROVAL 

__ Variance to Regulations of the City of Sandusky Zoning Code 

APPLICANT/AGENT INFORMATION: ~ /)/ 0 

Property Owner Name: / f /1/f ff I 

Property Owner Address: 
/ SC.Co Ali Ave.. 

Mt-t ol-( lflf t3o 
Property Owner Telephone: 

Email 

Contact Person: 

Authorized Agent Name: 

Authorized Agent Address: 

Meeting with Staff 

APPLICATION #BZA-001 

t5 i ( r Cb~ \?colf ~ 
g~~c&~ 

0/l(D 5s], s? 5-). ~rkifokRVfnTA,t 

~ AL( ~r1 Q..,f;;yA1 L _ ccf-1 
-,y;V\ 

\ - . 

~~~:}., C.00,..lt~c:\, ~'i~ 

UPDATED 07 /02/14 
Page I of5 



LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: 

Municipal Street Address: 81 j a r?/,-fZ ftl I Nf ~O/-,t7 -

Legal Description of Property (check property deed for description): 

Permanent Parcel Number: S-5 - c:70 ~ :2-0, tltJ ~ 

Zoning District: __ f2"-., _I _-_7_S __ ~- ~---~--1 A,, _______ _ 

VARIANCE INFORMATION: 

Section(s) of Zoning Code under which a variance is requested: 

/ r 4 b , I~ .A ~~~r ~v~ T ~ wtr~ 1""' :fl~ fru'NJ 

Variance(s) Requested (Proposed vs. Required): 

APPLICATION #BZA-001 UPDATED 07/02/14 
Page 2 of 5 



DETAILED SITE INFORMATION: (i~~tJO 7f) 
., 541 B t)C;'(lj) Land Area of Property: ________ (sq. ft. or acres) 

Total Building Coverage (of each existing building on property): . _ 
1 11 

\ 

Building #1: L~ff (in sq. ft.) Building #2: n~ ~f (fr~~ A~ b!J,,J 
Building #3: ___ Additional: ___ ~ · 

Total Building Coverage (as% of lot area): 9 ¾ 
Proposed Building Height (for any new construction}: \ 4 I .... 3 lJ ( M.u-n ~h-t) 
Number of Dwelling Units (if applicable): __ e_X_\Sfl "'Cf~ 

Number of Accessory Buildings: I ff4'ft'7 c:t7 

DESCRIPTION OF DEVELOPMENT PROPOSAL (Describe your development plans in as much 
detail as possible): 

TH f;; r~.sw ~~tJ,6- w tl,,l-r _ ~i,/ t°°:= 7T~ 
Of U~ I*" ~ -&vlf Hµ-lf Jµ A $~¢£:- o/f4F' 

)(t-->0 ryl.oVIO~ ~(h::'Ot---1 ,i...µp ~W~ ~JN I J-J C,, 

ot-I=Jrl~ ~ -~~) ~ 1fl$=: ~1~t1 ¢ TPi§ 
~ I~ 1--1~ /f- N~l1Y --

APPLICATION #BZA-001 UPDATED 07/02/14 
Page 3 of 5 



NECESSITY OF VARIANCE (Describe why not obtaining this variance would cause you 
hardship or practicaldifficulty and what unique circumstances have caused you to file for a 
variance): 

T~£ 0r12-a:=r r~1c. U>-6 1r-.J~Eo -5u~r,~LLY 
. itJ1"f: f.A.'77" :f!:W '(~5 At-:() if 17 .t7~azou.5 \N~Lic-1r-re1 

Ae,'{a}½ ~ '?[m1 Jo A~ i-H~ ~ W1TU f§"?, 
~ 1LDrl-GtJ; t..t->r? ~ ~vifMf3t:[ 

APPLICATION AUTHORIZATION: 

APPLICATION #BZA-001 UPDATED 07/02/14 
Page 4 of5 



REQUIRED SU BM ITT ALS: 

10 copies of a site plan (drawn to scale and dimensioned) which shows the following 
items: · 

a) Property boundaryJines 
b} Building(s) location 
c) Driveway and parking area locations 
d) Location of fences, walls, retaining walls 
e) Proposed development (additions, fences, buildings, etc.) 
f) Location of other pertinent items (signs, outdoor storage areas, gasoline 

pump islands, etc.) 

$100.00 filing fee 

APPLICATION MUST BE COMPLETELY FILLED OUT! 

NOTE: Applicants and/or their authorized agents are strongly encouraged to attend 
Board of Zoning Appeals meetings. 

STAFF USE ONLY: 

Date Application Accepted: _____ Permit Number: ___ _ 

Date of Board of Zoning Appeals Meeting: _____ _ 

Board of Zoning Appeals File Number: ______ _ 

City Of Sandusky 
Planning Division 

222 Meigs St. Sandusky, Ohio 44870 
419.627.5873 

APPLICATION #BZA-001 UPDATED 07/02/14 
Page 5 of 5 



BEACH CABANA STRUCTURE FOR: 
TIM ALI 
811 CEDAR POINT ROAD 
SANDUSKY, OHIO 44870 

ARCHITECT 

POULOS+ 
DESIG.N 

SCHMID 
GROUP 

1717 EAST PERKINS AVENUE, SANDUSKY, OHIO 44870 (419.625.0009) 

SITE LOCATION MAP 

KEY PLAN 

GENERAL NOTES 

1. THE DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND BID DOCUMWTS ARE TO BE CONSIDERED THE ENTIRE 
BID PACKAGE ANO SHALL MEET ALL CODES, FEDERAL, STATE ANO LOCAL COOES. 

2. REFER TO BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PREPARED BY OTHERS FOR ALL CML. 
AND SITE CONDITK>NS INCLUOJNG BUT NOT UIAITEO TO UTIUTIES, STREETS, EASEMENTS ETC. 

3. All. COITTRACTORS AllD TRADES SHAU. VISIT THE JOB SITE TO INSPECT .VJO 
EVAlUAT£ ALl. EXISTING FlELD CONDmOt~S RELATING TO THEIR WORK PRKlR TO BlDD!tlG. 

4. BEFORE AND DURING CONSlRUCTlON, CONTRACTORS WILL VERIFY All. DIMENSIONS AND 
ELEVATIONS AND cmmmcms. IJ:f( DISCREPANCIES OR UNKNOWt~ CONDITIONS SHAll BE 
BROUGHT TO THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATM BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. 

5. THE GEtlERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBL£ FOR ALL TRASH RDlOVAL FROM SITE 
ltlCWDlt/G UNUSED l.'ATERIALS. 

6. ALL IJATERIAlS TO BE NEW OR UNUSED QUALITY, INSTALLED &: FINISHED PER 1.WlUfACTURERS 
SPECIFlCATIOtl & INDUSTRY STANDARDS. 

7. CONTRACTORS 51-W..L PROVIDE & l,'AINTAIN A REFUSE COIITAINER rOR ALL CONSTRUCTIOH DEBRIS. 
CONTRACTORS WORKING ON THE SITE Sl-!Al.L CLEAN UP ALL WORK AREAS ON A DAILY BAS!S &: 

TO THE SATISfACTIOtl Of THE OWNER. 

8. ALL CONSTRUCTION ~ATERW..S &: EOUIPl.4ENT & JOB TRAl.ERS St-w..L BE STORED ONLY IN 
AREAS DESIGtiATED BY THE OWNER. 

9. CONTR>CTORS SI-W...l PROVIDE All. NECESSARY CONSTRUCTION BARRIERS AND DUST-TIGHT 
DlCLOSURES TO MAJtfTAJN SAFETY AND CONTROL DUST FOR THE HOME OWNERS. 

10. AfN DAMAGE B'f COIITRACTORS TO EXISllNG SURFACES. MATERW.S, OR EQUIPl.tEPIT OURltlG 
CONSTRUCTION WILL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED TO THE OWtl ERS SATISFACTION BY THE 
CONTRACTOR. 

DRAWING INDEX 
SHT. NO. TITLE SHT. NO. 

T1 TITLE SHEET 

Ct.O PARTIAL SITE PLAN 

. At.O FLOOR PLAN ANO WINDOW SCHEDULE . 

A2.0 ELEVATIONS 

A2.1 ELEVATIONS 

TITLE 

CODE REVIEW 
BEACH CABANA BUILDING 

BEACH BUILD/NC AND DECK 
BUILDING = 720 S.F. 
DECK = 400 S.F. 

T /CONC FLOOR SU\B SHALL BE A MINIMUM EL. 579 20' 

SANDUSKY FLOOD PROTECTION ELEVATION = 579.20 ' 
BENCHMARK EXISTS SOUTH OF LURIE LANE {T/BM fl 575.JI'} 

Issued For Construction : 

Issued For Permits: 

Issued For Final Review: 

APPROVALS 
REVISIONS 

Date: MARCH 14, 2018 

Proj. No. 1718 

Sheet 

T-1 



llJ 

Ii 
llJ 

llJ 

')/_ 

<( 

_J 

r-----------------------
1 a 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

RAMP 

N 

31 
'---- I O'.'. 

I 
-- ---s--s2 . .9~ - ---+---

I 

: ol 
: <( i 
: ~ 
: I-!~ 
: z I 

0 I (Y'. 

I 
I 

a... I .. 
10 

(Y'. I L[) 
<( I 

ol 
W1 

u1 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 19.25' ----i---7~ 
I Ir--: 
I •~ : L _____ _ 
I 3 
I'--... 
IO'.'. 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I L _______________ _ I -----------------1----- I --- i------------

REFERENCE ONLY 
PLEASE REFER TO THE COUNTY MAPS AND BOUNDARY 
DRAWINGS FOR REFERENCE TO THE EXISTING SITE. THIS 
SHEET IS SOLEY ISSUED FOR APPROX/MA TE LOCA T/ONS 
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CONTRACTOR WITH ALL PLATS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCT/ON 

1 

I 
I 
I 
I 

SITE PLAN 

1 
I 

I 
+ 

SCALE: 1" = 20' -0" 
NOTE: THI S IS NOT A LEGAL PLAT 

1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

OF SURVE-®-

in z 
0 
en z 
w :; 
i5 
::l 
< 
i:: 
°' w 
> 
9 
w 
ii: 

~ 
0: 

~ 
1-z 
0 
~ 

REVISIONS 

I 
I 
I 

T•H !!U !: OAAWU,os ..... o THC 
i.,:FOAMA n o , 1cm TI,E.M ,u:1"11!. II U•T 
n <f. O"JGl,.AL ,U / 0 U!41'UIIU!H!.0 
WOfl,COFPOUL<>!l t 11,CMt'l00f.510N 
O AOUP. IN C. AJ:O l!I Tl!PU!. 0 
,._RCMITJ:CT S ,&NO 11H .. LL NO T Bf. 

COPlf.0 AND/OR Jlf.PIICIDVCf.D I N 
WHDLf. OR I N P .. AT M TMOUT T HI! 
"'XPAf.!'15 WR ITT l'; fl CONSU•T 01' 
T H E ARCH I Tl';C T S. 0 2O1fl . 

er I 
z 0 

0 i LL <( Q ~ 
w z I- (/) 

(/) <( u ::J 
0 

6 CD~ z 
<( 

I <( ~ (/) 

IUz 0 
UIO <( 

~uu 0 
ct z m <( z I-< 

..J z 0.. 0 W <( w 0 !:: wmL a. rn (/) er ..J ct 
~ 0-W <( ,_ n. _i L a: 0 < o <( L w 0.. 

iJ er N 
u 

.J 
ai f- a. F 

DATE: MARCH 15, 2018 

PROJ. NO. 17 18 

SHEET 

C1.0 



Site topography and 
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stairs 
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CITY OF SANDUSKY, OHIO 
D E PARTME N T OF DEVELOPME N T 

DIVISION OF PLANNI N G 

BOARD OF ZONING 
APPEALS REPORT 

APPLICATION FOR SEVERAL VARIANCES TO 
PLACE AN ACCESSORY BUILDING WIHTIN 

THE SIDE YARD AT 1607 W MONROE 
STREET. 

Reference Number: BZA-12-18 

Date of Report: April 11, 2018 

Report Author: Casey Sparks, Chief Planner 



City of Sandusky, Ohio 
Board of Zoning Appeals Report 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION 

Eric Green has filed an application for a variance to place an accessory building within the side yard. 
The following information is relevant to this application: 

Applicant: 

Site Location: 

Zoning: 

Existing Use: 

Eric Green 
1505 Pearl Street 
Sandusky, Ohio 44870 

1505 Pead Street 

"RRB" Residential Business 
North: RRB- Residential Business 
South: RRB- Residential Business 
East RRB- Residential Business 
West RRB- Residential Business 

Business 

Applicable Plans & Regulations: City of Sandusky Zoning Code Sections 1145.15 (a) 

Variances Requested: 
1. A variance to allow an accesso1y strncture within the side yard; whereas the code prohibits 

accessory buildings to project into the side or front yard. 

2. A variance of 10' to allow the proposed accessory strncture to be 0' from the main strncture. 

SITE DESCRIPTION 

The subject property is located at 1607 W. Monroe Street.; within the "RRB" Residential Business 
Zoning District. It is currently being utilized as business. 
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Below is the zoning map and aerial image of the subject property. The subject is pointed out 
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DIVISION OF PLANNING COMMENTS 

The applicant has proposed to construct an approximate 360 square foot accessory building within 
the side yard of the property at 1607 W. Monroe Street. The applicant has stated that he would like 
to utilize a storage container to store inventory for his store. The storage container will be stored 
behind the front of the building as the main access for the site is along W. Monroe Street; however 
since this is a corner lot, the proposed location is technically within the side yard. The proposed 
storage container is proposed to be 7.17' from the side propetty line, the code requires 3' from the 
rear and side property lines. The applicant has not indicated the distance to the rear property line. 

The applicant has stated that this storage area will give him more area to hold inventory for the 
business. The storage container is proposed to be directly adjacent to the building, Section 114.lS(a) 
would require 10' form tl1e main stmcture. 

In the application, the applicants state the following as to the necessity of the variance: 

''By adding this storage it will give me more room to add onto JJ!)I business. I will have more 
space to provide more merchandise for my customers to see and purchase. In the resale 
business the most important thin is space and inventory. " 

The Code states tl1at no variance to the provision or requirements of the Zoning Code shall be 
granted by the Board unless the Board has dete1mined that a practical difficulty does exist or will 
result from the literal enforcement of the Zoning Code. The factors to be considered and weighed 
by the Board in determining whether a property owner has proved practical difficulty include: 
Section 1111.06(c)(1) 
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A. Whether the variance is substantial; 

The variances sought in this case are not substantial as the accessory structure will 
be located deep on the lot and well behind the front fa;:ade of the adjacent 
residential property located along Clinton Street. 

B. Whether the essential character of the neighborhood would be substantially 
altered or whether adjoining property would suffer a substantial detriment as 
a result of the variance; 

The essential character of the neighborhood would not be altered. As stated the 
structure will be utilized for storage purposes and will be located behind the front of 
the building understanding the access is along w. Monroe Street but the street 
frontage is considered along Clinton Street. 

C. Whether the variance would adversely affect the delivery of government 
services (i.e. water, sewer, garbage, fire, police or other); 

The proposed variances would not affect the delivery of government services. 

D. Whether the property owner purchased the property with the knowledge of 
the zoning restriction; 

Staff believes the applicant was unaware of the regulations as Mr. Green contacted 
staff to determine regulations and worked with staff on establishing a proposed 
location. 

E. Whether the property owner's predicament can be resolved through some 
method other than a variance; 

Due to the current figuration of the lot and the existing structure, there is essentially 
no rear yard area in which to place the proposed accessory building. Understanding 
the code prohibits structures in the side and front yard the applicant has no other 
option but to apply for the variances. 

F. Whether the spirit and intent behind the zoning requirement would be 
observed and substantial justice done by the granting of the variance; 

Staff believes that the spirit and intent of the zoning code would be observed with 
granting of the variances . 

G. Whether the property will yield a reasonable return or whether there can be a 
beneficial use of the property without a variance; and 
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In this instance, the property can still yield a reasonable return without the variance 
however the applicant has indicated that the storage area was needed for the 
business. 

H. Whether the granting of the variance will be contrary to the general purpose, 
intent and objective of the Zoning Code or other adopted plans of the City. 

The proposed accessory structure will not be contrary to the general purpose, intent 
and objective of the Zoning Code or other adopted plans of the City. 

Other conditions that the Zoning Board of Appeals must determine have been met include the 
following: 

Section llll.06(c)(2): 

A. That the variance requested arises from such a condition which is unique 
and which is not ordinarily found in the same zoning district and is created 
by the Zoning Code and not by an action or actions of the property owner or 
the applicant; 

The variances requested does arise from the unique condition that the existing lot 
has limited rear yard area in which to place the accessory structure. 

B. That the granting of the variance will not adversely affect the rights of the 
adjacent property owners or residents; 

In Planning Staffs opinion, granting the variances will not adversely affect the rights 
of the adjacent property owners or residents; as the structure will be well behind the 
front plain of the adjacent residential home and behind the primary structure. 

That the strict application of the Zoning Code of which the variance 
requested will constitute unnecessary hardship upon the property owner or 
the applicant; 

Strict enforcement of the Code would not permit the construction of the accessory 
building at the proposed location. 

That the variance desired will not adversely affect the public health, safety, 
morals or general welfare; and 

The proposed variances would not appear to adversely affect the public health, 
safety, morals or general welfare of the neighborhood. 

C. That the granting of the variance desired will not be opposed to the general 
spirit and intent of the Zoning Ordinance. 

The accessory building will not oppose the general spirit and intent of the zoning 
ordinance. 
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CONCLUSION/RECOMMENDATION 

In conclusion, planning staff recognizes that the applicant does have a hardship as there is limited 
area within the rear yard. Staff would recommend approval of the requested variances to place an 
accessory building within the side yard and to locate the storage container 0' from the main stmcture 
with the following conditions: 

1. All appropriate building and zoning permits shall be obtained 
2. The accessory building shall be a minimum 3' from any side or rear lot line 
3. All federal and state laws shall be observed 
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CITY OF SANDUSKY 
PLANNING DIVISION 

APPLICATION FOR BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS 
APPROVAL· 

__ Variance to Regulations of the City of Sandusky Zoning Code 

APPLICANT/AGENT INFORMATION: 

Property Owner Name: 

Property Owner Address: 

Property Owner Telephone: 

Email 

Contact Person: 

Authorized Agent Name: 

Authorized Agent Address: 

Authorized Agent Telephone: 

Email 

Contact Person: 

Meeting with Staff 

APPLICATION #BZA-001 
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LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: 

Municipal Street Address: ~ t.pO 7 l0 , 0'1av, ru -e__ 

Legal Description of Property (check property deed for description): 

Permanent Parcel Number: ------------ -------

Zoning District: __ ·_fA~lJ~--,~d~<~1!\~h_c ...... _\ __ ·f>_L-t.~) _1' 1_\<_r_} _____ ___ _ 

VARIANCE INFORMATION: 

Section(s) of Zoning Code under which a variance is requested: 

Variance(s) Requested (Proposed vs. Required): 

·'10 
i 
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DETAILED SITE INFORMATION: 

Land Area of Property: _________ (sq. ft. or acres) 

Total Building Coverage (of each existing building on property): 
Building #1: ____ {in sq. ft.) Building #2: __ _ 
Building #3: ____ Additional: ___ _ 

Total Building Coverage (as% of lot area): ___ _ 

Proposed Building Height (for any new construction): ___ _ 

Number of Dwelling Units (if applicable): ___ _ 

Number of Accessory Buildings: ___ _ 

DESCRIPTION OF DEVELOPMENT PROPOSAL (Describe your development plans in as much 
detail as possible): 

/ km.'> . 
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NECESSITY OF VARIANCE (Describe why not obtaining this variance would cause you 
hardship or practical difficulty and what unique circumstances have caused you to file for a 
variance): 

~('{hi 
\ 

\ 
[;' Yt) t c)o!!c· ('q.. s. • i ff.-.. \-h sc 

APPLICATION AUTHORIZATION: 

If this application is signed by an agent, authorization in writing from the legal owner is 
required. Where owner is a corporation, the signature of authorization should be by an 
officer of the corporation under corporate seal. 

Signature of Owner or Agent Date 

PERMISSION TO ACT AS AUTHORIZED AGENT: 

As owner of ________ (municipal street address of property, I hereby 
authorize to act on my behalf during the Board of Zoning 
Appeals approval process. 

Signature of Property Owner 

APPLICATION #BZA-001 UPDATED 07/02/14 
Page 4 of 5 

Date 



REQUIRED SUBMITTALS: 

10 copies of a site plan (drawn to scale and dimensioned) which shows the following 
items: 

a) Property boundary lines 
b) Building(s) location 
c) Driveway and parking area locations 
d) Location of fences, walls, retaining walls 
e) Proposed development (additions, fences, buildings, etc.) 
f) Location of other pertinent items (signs, outdoor storage areas, gasoline 

pump islands, etc.) 

$100.00 filing fee 

APPLICATION MUST BE COMPLETELY FILLED OUT! 

NOTE: Applicants and/or their authorized agents are strongly encouraged to attend 
Board of Zoning Appeals meetings. 

STAFF USE ONLY: 

Date Application Accepted: ___ __ Permit Number: ___ _ 

Date of Board of Zoning Appeals Meeting: _____ _ 

Board of Zoning Appeals File Number: ______ _ 

City Of Sandusky 
Planning Division 

222 Meigs St. Sandusky, Ohio 44870 
419.627.5873 
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